door hangers, six verbal warnings, issued three building permits, four citations and spent six 
days in court. 

 Thanked everyone for their efforts in all the flood buyouts. 

Police: 

 Catawissa Borough Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported that during the month of March the 
department responded to 166 (one hundred sixty-six) calls for service, as reported by the 
Columbia County Communications Center. 

 Repairs were made to the unmarked police car. 

 Donation was made to the police department by the Catawissa VFW. 

 Speed survey was conducted on Mill Street, southbound lane near Dollar General.

[...]

Motion was made by Forest McClintock to put a paragraph 
together for next month’s council meeting and seconded by Jay Roberts.  All aye. 

UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Connie Benware reported in the month of March three meters were 
removed, two meters reinstalled, 126 (one hundred twenty six) electric and 52 (fifty-two) sewer 
late notices were issued. 

 Forest McClintock and Linda Kashner questioned reconnection fees.   

Parks & Recreation: 

 Borough Manager Roger Nuss stated the committee would be meeting Tuesday, April 7, 2015.